



TENDER NOTICE

Date: 09.03.2023

Sealed Tenders are invited from manufacturer/authorized dealers for supply & labour charges for Steam Line Modification Work at Laundry Section, as per details mentioned on the website (<u>www.kvv.edu.in</u>). (Approx total Costing Rs.14,00,000/-) to Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad.

Detailed blank tender forms with terms & conditions of the tender can be obtained from the Civil Office Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad during working hours from 09.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 between 9:00AM to 5:00PM. Tender form fee Rs.2,000/-(Two Thousand only) (Non Refundable), EMD Rs.14,000/-(Forteen Thousand only) (Refundable) in cash/DD in favour of KVV Deemed To Be University payable at Karad.

1. Sealed Tenders should reach to the office of The Registrar Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad by 05.00 pm on or before 23.03.2023.

2. Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad reserves rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

SD/-REGISTRAR KRISHNA VISHWA VIDYAPEETH (Deemed to be University), Karad. (Formerly known as KIMSDU)